
From: Dinglasan, Gladys 
Sent: 6/29/2010 1:59:54 PM 
To: ABesa@SempraUtilities.com (ABesa@SempraUtilities.com); 9watts@gmail.com 

(9watts@gmail.com); Ann.Peterson@itron.com (Ann.Peterson@itron.com); 
Bruce@BuildItGreen.org (Bruce@BuildItGreen.org); 
Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com (Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com); 
AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com (AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com); 
CFPena@semprautilities.com (CFPena@semprautilities.com); 
CCole@currentgroup.com (CCole@currentgroup.com); 
Audra.Hartmann@Dynegy.com (Audra.Hartmann@Dynegy.com); 
bill.wallace@verizonwireless.com (bill.wallace@verizonwireless.com); 
David.Pettijohn@ladwp.com (David.Pettijohn@ladwp.com); Dbjornskov@peci.org 
(Dbjornskov@peci.org); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com 
(Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com); DAKing@SempraGeneration.com 
(DAKing@SempraGeneration.com); Dan.adler@calcef.org (Dan.adler@calcef.org); 
DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com (DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com); 
Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com (Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com); 
CPUCCases@pge.com (CPUCCases@pge.com); Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com 
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); Lee, Evelyn C (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ECL8); DHecht@sempratrading.com 
(DHecht@sempratrading.com); EGrizard@deweysquare.com 
(EGrizard@deweysquare.com); Dave.Hanna@itron.com (Dave.Hanna@itron.com); 
Cynthia.A.Fonner@constellation.com (Cynthia.A.Fonner@constellation.com); 
David.Reid@gs.com (David.Reid@gs.com); Karin.Corfee@kema.com 
(Karin.Corfee@kema.com); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com 
(Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); HYao@SempraUtilities.com 
(HYao@SempraUtilities.com); Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com (Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); 
Klotz, Michael (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MlKe); 
JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com (JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com); 
KWong@SempraUtilities.com (KWong@SempraUtilities.com); 
JeffreyH@hellermanus.com (JeffreyH@hellermanus.com); LukeH@enalasys.com 
(LukeH@enalasys.com); KShore@SempraUtilities.com 
(KShore@SempraUtilities.com); Laura.Genao@sce.com (Laura.Genao@sce.com); 
Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com 
(Jennifer. B arnes @Navigantc onsulting .c om); John_Newcomb @newcomb .cc 
(John_Newcomb@newcomb.cc); Elizabeth.DeSouza@csgrp.com 
(Elizabeth.DeSouza@csgrp.com); Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com 
(Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com); GloriaB@anzaelectric.org 
(GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); Lucha, Ed 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); Joni.Templeton@sce.com 
(Joni.Templeton@sce.com); Livingston-Nunley, Grace 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GXL2); 
HRasool@SempraUtilities.com (HRasool@SempraUtilities.com); 
JChamberlin@LSPower.com (JChamberlin@LSPower.com); Rohde, Lauren 
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(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LDRi); Olsen, Jenna 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JMOL); 
KHassan@SempraUtilities.com (KHassan@SempraUtilities.com); 
kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com (kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com); 
Harry. Singh@RB S Sempra.com (Harry. Singh@RBS Sempra.com); 
GBass@SempraSolutions.com (GBass@SempraSolutions.com); 
John_Gutierrez@cable.comcast.com (John_Gutierrez@cable.comcast.com); 
JWright@SempraUtilities.com (JWright@SempraUtilities.com); 
Laurie.Mazer@bp.com (Laurie.Mazer@bp.com); 
Gwen.Wilson@VerizonWireless.com (Gwen.Wilson@VerizonWireless.com); 
JDOLGONAS@CENIC.ORG (JDOLGONAS@CENIC.ORG); Ramaiya, ShilpaR 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); 
WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com (WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com); 
ann_mccormick@newcomb.cc (ann_mccormick@newcomb.cc); 
TFlanigan@EcoMotion.us (TFlanigan@EcoMotion.us); agarcia@energy.state.ca.us 
(agarcia@energy.state.ca.us); ameliag@ensave.com (ameliag@ensave.com); 
TWhite@homeenergy.org (TWhite@homeenergy.org); annette.beitel@gmail.com 
(annette.beitel@gmail.com); SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com 
(SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com); achang@efficiencycouncil.org 
(achang@efficiencycouncil.org); andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org 
(andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org); andrew.wood3@honeywell.com 
(andrew.wood3@honeywell.com); andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc 
(andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc); Osman, Ayat E. (ayat.osman@cpuc.ca.gov); 
adam@agp-llc.com (adam@agp-llc.com); ann.kelly@sfgov.org 
(ann.kelly@sfgov.org); Rob@ConSol.ws (Rob@ConSol.ws); aliddell@icfi.com 
(aliddell@icfi.com); alex.kang@itron.com (alex.kang@itron.com); 
Sami.Khawaja@cadmusgroup.com (Sami.Khawaja@cadmusgroup.com); Kim, Ann 
(Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AHK4); Gonzales, Matthew 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRGg); Mathai-jaclcson, Grady 
(Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MGML); abb@eslawfirm.com 
(abb@eslawfirm.com); anders.glader@elpower.com (anders.glader@elpower.com); 
andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com (andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com); Chan, Maggie M 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MMCL); amber@iepa.com 
(amber@iepa.com); Halverson, Shaun E 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SEHc); abiecunasjp@bv.com 
(abiecunasjp@bv.com); Simon, Anne (anne.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); 
amartin@nextlight.com (amartin@nextlight.com); 
andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com (andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com); 
artrivera@comcast.net (artrivera@comcast.net); aivancovich@caiso.com 
(aivancovich@caiso.com); ahaubenstock@brightsourceenergy.com 
(ahaubenstock@brightsourceenergy.com); Baker, Amy C. 
(amy.baker@cpuc.ca.gov); tcorr@sempraglobal.com (tcorr@sempraglobal.com); 
anitataffrice@earthlink.net (anitataffrice@earthlink.net); 
RGiles@semprautilities.com (RGiles@semprautilities.com); Campbell, Andrew 
(andrew.campbell@cpuc.ca.gov); michael.bagleyl@VerizonWireless.com 
(michael.bagleyl@VerizonWireless.com); Harris, Andrew L 
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(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ALHo); 
pvillegas@semprautilities.com (pvillegas@semprautilities.com); 
NancyKRod@ConSol.ws (NancyKRod@ConSol.ws); RemiT@hellermanus.com 
(RemiT@hellermanus.com); ahuang@arb.ca.gov (ahuang@arb.ca.gov); 
aorchar@smud.org (aorchar@smud.org); Tom.Elgie@powerex.com 
(Tom.Elgie@powerex.com); Stephen.h.Kukta@sprint.com 
(Stephen.h.Kukta@sprint.com); StoverLaw@gmail.com (StoverLaw@gmail.com); 
Gillette, Anne (anne.gillette@cpuc.ca.gov); arno@recurrentenergy.com 
(arno@recurrentenergy.com); MASullivan@hhlaw.com (MASullivan@hhlaw.com); 
allison.heaton@macquarie.com (allison.heaton@macquarie.com); 
andre.templeman@macquarie.com (andre.templeman@macquarie.com); 
anna.kapetanakos@att.com (anna.kapetanakos@att.com); Jimenez, Arthur M. 
(arthur.jimenez@cpuc.ca.gov); RegGreco@yahoo.com (RegGreco@yahoo.com); 
Clark, Adam (adam.clark@cpuc.ca.gov); Schwankl, Aniana M. 
(aniana.schwankl@cpuc.ca.gov); annruthl@aol.com (annaithl@aol.com); 
Paul.Thomas@sce.com (Paul.Thomas@sce.com); Pwickstr@Pacwest.com 
(Pwickstr@Pacwest.com); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Nwamu, Chonda 
(Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJN3); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); bmfmkelor@ucdavis.edu (bmfmkelor@ucdavis.edu); 
atencate@rsgrp.com (atencate@rsgrp.com); bmatulich@egia.com 
(bmatulich@egia.com); bmcdonnell@mwdh2o.com (bmcdonnell@mwdh2o.com); 
ashley.watkins@energycenter.org (ashley.watkins@energycenter.org); 
crogers@energy.state.ca.us (crogers@energy.state.ca.us); bill@jbsenergy.com 
(bill@jbsenergy.com); cyin@yinsight.net (cyin@yinsight.net); 
dale@betterbuildings.com (dale@betterbuildings.com); 
cneedham@edisonmission.com (cneedham@edisonmission.com); 
cheryl.collart@ventura.org (cheryl.collart@ventura.org); 
cperkins@energycoalition.org (cperkins@energycoalition.org); Villarreal, 
Christopher (christopher.villarreal@cpuc.ca.gov); brbarkovich@earthlink.net 
(brbarkovich@earthlink.net); brian.hedman@cadmusgroup.com 
(brian.hedman@cadmusgroup.com); darmanino@co.marin.ca.us 
(darmanino@co.marin.ca.us); clamasbabbini@comverge.com 
(clamasbabbini@comverge.com); bruce.foster@sce.com (bruce.foster@sce.com); 
david@nemtzow.com (david@nemtzow.com); ashish.goel@intergycorp.com 
(ashish.goel@intergycorp.com); bernardo@braunlegal.com 
(bernardo@braunlegal.com); cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com 
(cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); Fogel, Cathleen A. 
(cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov); david.reynolds@ncpa.com 
(david.reynolds@ncpa.com); awatson@quest-world.com (awatson@quest-
world.com); cscruton@energy.state.ca.us (cscruton@energy.state.ca.us); Best, 
Carmen (carmen.best@cpuc.ca.gov); Clinton, Jeanne (jeanne.clinton@cpuc.ca.gov); 
bfmkelstein@turn.org (bfmkelstein@turn.org); bobbi.sterrett@swgas.com 
(bobbi.sterrett@swgas.com); bobho@mid.org (bobho@mid.org); 
bob.ramirez@itron.com (bob.ramirez@itron.com); chris@cuwcc.org 
(chris@cuwcc.org); cpuc@certichron.com (cpuc@certichron.com); Tran, AvaN. 
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(ava.tran@cpuc.ca.gov); craigtyler@comcast.net (craigtyler@comcast.net); 
david.gordon@efm-solutions.com (david.gordon@efm-solutions.com); 
ddayton@cleanenergysol.com (ddayton@cleanenergysol.com); cem@newsdata.com 
(cem@newsdata.com); bbarkett@summitblue.com (bbarkett@summitblue.com); 
brad.bergman@intergycorp.com (brad.bergman@intergycorp.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); Cox, Cheryl 
(cheryl.cox@cpuc.ca.gov); cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz 
(cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); clyde.murley@comcast.net 
(clyde.murley@comcast.net); bobgex@dwt.com (bobgex@dwt.com); 
cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us (cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us); 
chris.leveriza@ glacial energy .vi (chris.leveriza@ glacial energy .vi); Middlekauff, 
Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
cathy.karlstad@sce.com (cathy.karlstad@sce.com); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com 
(cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); blaising@braunlegal.com (blaising@braunlegal.com); 
Lee, Cheryl (cheryl.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); bepstein@fablaw.com 
(bepstein@fablaw.com); david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com 
(david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com); dcover@esassoc.com 
(dcover@esassoc.com); Mason, Cory (law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMMw); castille@landsenergy.com 
(castille@landsenergy.com); dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com (dbranchcomb@spi-
ind.com); avege@firstwind.com (avege@firstwind.com); 
cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com (cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com); 
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); 
Mattson, Burton (burton.mattson@cpuc.ca.gov); claufenb@energy.state.ca.us 
(claufenb@energy.state.ca.us); Schwartz, Andrew (andrew.schwartz@cpuc.ca.gov); 
davido@mid.org (davido@mid.org); californiadockets@pacificorp.com 
(californiadockets@pacificorp.com); bsb@eslawfirm.com (bsb@eslawfirm.com); 
cswoollums@midamerican.com (cswoollums@midamerican.com); 
cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com (cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); 
chilen@NVEnergy.com (chilen@NVEnergy.com); beth@beth411.com 
(beth@beth41 l.com); Koo, Alyssa (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ATK4); dcarroll@downeybrand.com 
(dcarroll@downeybrand.com); bnusbaum@turn.org (bnusbaum@turn.org); deb@a-
klaw.com (deb@a-klaw.com); dennis@ddecuir.com (dennis@ddecuir.com); 
bdicapo@caiso.com (bdicapo@caiso.com); debra.gallo@swgas.com 
(debra.gallo@swgas.com); Reilly, Brooke A 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BARIl); 
ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com (ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com); 
cmailloux@turn.org (cmailloux@turn.org); bhines@svlg.net (bhines@svlg.net); 
dbrooks@nvenergy.com (dbrooks@nvenergy.com); bbaker@summitblue.com 
(bbaker@summitblue.com); bpurewal@water.ca.gov (bpurewal@water.ca.gov); 
bbeebe@smud.org (bbeebe@smud.org); cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com 
(cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com); asloan@rs-e.com (asloan@rs-e.com); 
ckmitchell 1 @sbcglobal.net (ckmitchell 1 @sbcglobal.net); demorse@omsoft.com 
(demorse@omsoft.com); Premo, Anne W. (anne.premo@cpuc.ca.gov); 
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dan@energysmarthomes.net (dan@energysmarthomes.net); cpollina@winston.com 
(cpollina@winston.com); Lee, Alik (alik.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
ctorchia@chadbourne.com (ctorchia@chadbourne.com); 
beth.fujimoto@cingular.com (beth.fujimoto@cingular.com); david.discher@att.com 
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Bcc: 

Subject: Official E-mail Notification in Final Resolution ALJ-252 

As a 
courtesy, the Commission notifies you that the text of Resolution 
ALJ-252 Re Adopts Rules for Public Comment at Business 
Meetings was made available at 
http://docs.cpuc.ca.aov/PUBUSHED/FlNAL RESOLUTION/f 19992.htm on June 29, 2010. 
A Notice of Availability has been served 
by mail on all persons on the service 
list. 

In case 
of problems with this e-mail or the internet link, please contact 
Gladys M. 
Dinglasan at qd2@cpuc.ca.aov. telephone #(415) 
703-5772. 

Gladys M. 
Dinglasan 

CPUC/ALJ/STAR 
Unit 

VM: (415) 
703-5772 

Fax: (415) 
703-1723 

gd2&.muc.ca.gov 
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